Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: <u>TuneIn, Inc.</u>

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): <u>RadioTime, Inc., TuneIn Radio, Inc.</u>

Address of Service Provider: <u>329 Alma Street</u>, Palo Alto, California 94301

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: <u>John Donham</u>

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

John Donham, TuneIn, Inc., 329 Alma Street, Palo Alto, California 94301

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: (650) 319-7100

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: (650) 412-1910

Email Address of Designated Agent: copyright@tunein.com

e Designating Service Provider:

____ Date: <u>April 20, 2012</u>____

Lyped or Printed Name and Title: <u>Gary R. Greenstein, Of Counsel, Wilson Sonsini Goodrich &</u> <u>Rosati, PC, 1700 K Street, N.W., 5th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006-3817</u>

Scanned

MAY 0 1 2012

Received APR 2 0 2012 Copyright Office